## As Adopted by the Senate

## 133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 128

## **Senator Gavarone**

## **A RESOLUTION**

Honoring the Bowling Green State University Falcon forensics and debate novice team as a 2019 Novice National Forensic Association National Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General

Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend the Bowling Green State

2
University Falcon forensics and debate novice team on placing

3
first in the speech sweepstakes category at the 2019 Novice

4
National Forensic Association National Championship; and

5

WHEREAS, The members of the Bowling Green State University Falcon forensics and debate novice team have striven to develop their capabilities, and consequently, they ranked first in debate and forensics public speaking events, with wins in both the Division I and Open classifications. Earning five individual NFA National champion titles in the impromptu speaking, impromptu sales speaking, dramatic interpretation, poetry interpretation, and reader's theatre categories, the team members have amply demonstrated their ability to meet challenges with enthusiasm and confidence and they have worked diligently to produce superior results that are worthy of emulation; and

WHEREAS, With self-discipline, perseverance, and resolve, the members of the Bowling Green State University Falcon forensics and debate novice team have proven to be formidable opponents with their knowledge and skills. Through their spectacular oratorical prowess, they have distinguished themselves as conscientious and responsible students, and we are certain that they will continue to display the same unwavering dedication to excellence for which they have become known; and

S. R. No. 128	Page 2
As Adopted by the Senate	

WHEREAS, The success of the Bowling Green State University	25
Falcon forensics and debate novice team are a justifiable source	26
of pride and an excellent reflection not only on the members but	27
also all those who have supported their achievements. They have	28
exhibited a sincere desire to succeed in all of their endeavors,	29
and this, coupled with their resolve and initiative, shows their	30
potential to become some of tomorrow's leaders; therefore be it	31
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd	32
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	33
congratulate the Bowling Green State University Falcon forensics	34
and debate novice team for its outstanding accomplishments and	35
salute the members as some of Ohio's finest young citizens; and be	36
it further	37
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	38
authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Bowling Green State	39
University Falcon forensics and debate novice team.	40